504887349 04/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4934090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KREOS CAPITAL IV (EXPERT FUND) LIMITED	04/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENROAD DRIVING TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	5 BEGIN MENACHEM STREET	
City:	BEIT DAGAN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	5020000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12915199
Application Number:	13438779
Application Number:	13544869
Application Number:	13658683
Application Number:	13828726
Application Number:	13874552
Application Number:	29431931
Patent Number:	7389178
Patent Number:	7561054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164798386

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squirepb.com **Correspondent Name:** SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE 4900 KEY TOWER

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA GALLAGHER
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Gallagher

504887349 PATENT REEL: 045646 FRAME: 0551

DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source—Release of Patent Security Interests (Green Boad-Kreos) executed (002)#page1 tif

source=Release of Patent Security Interests (GreenRoad-Kreos) executed (002)#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interests (GreenRoad-Kreos) executed (002)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045646 FRAME: 0552

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, GreenRoad Driving Technologies Ltd., a company incorporated in Israel (the "Company") entered into a U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated May 15, 2014 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") by the Company in favor of Kreos Capital IV (Expert Fund) Limited ("Kreos"), pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, all to the extent set forth in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, all of the secured obligations have been fully paid and satisfied and Kreos desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Kreos hereby releases the Security Interest in the Patents listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Security Agreement with respect to the Patents, (ii) assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Company any right, title or interest that Kreos may have acquired and re-vests in the Company the full unencumbered title to the Patents and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Security Agreement related to the Patents.

Kreos Capital IV (Expert Fund) Limited

Name. RAOUL STEIN
Title: DIRECTOR
Date: 24 APRIL 2018

010-8619-9439/1/AMERICAS

SCHEDULE A

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12915199
Application Number:	13438779
Application Number:	13544869
Application Number:	13658683
Application Number:	13828726
Application Number:	13874552
Application Number:	29431931
Patent Number:	7389178
Patent Number:	7561054
Patent Number:	8682572

PATENT REEL: 045646 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 04/26/2018